CABLE PATHWAY  CABLE RUNWAY AND ACCESSORIES
nVent.com/HOFFMANSUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICENETWORKING1 Spec-00069  W
LADDER RACK SYSTEM
INDUSTRY STANDARDS
Painted and Plated Straight Sections:
E236414
Curved Sections and Splice Kits:
cULus Bonding & Grounding

PH 763.422.2211nVent.com/HOFFMAN NETWORKING 2Spec-00069  W
LADDER RACK STRAIGHT SECTIONS
Supports cable on straight runs.
Made of 1-1/2 in. x 3/8 in. (38 mm x
8 mm) 16 gauge tubular steel with
installed length is 10 ft. (3.05 m).
Each section is 9 ft. 11-1/2 in. (3.03
m) long with cross members welded
at 9-in. (229-mm) intervals.
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish W (in.) W (mm)
LSS6G Gray 6.00 152
LSS6BLK Black 6.00 152
LSS6GZ Plated 6.00 152
LSS6W White 6.00 152
LSS12G Gray 12.00 305
LSS12BLK Black 12.00 305
LSS12GZ Plated 12.00 305
LSS12W White 12.00 305
LSS15W White 15.00 381
LSS15BLK Black 15.00 381
LSS18G Gray 18.00 457
LSS18BLK Black 18.00 457
LSS18W White 18.00 457
LSS18GZ Plated 18.00 457
LSS24BLK Black 24.00 610
LSS24W White 24.00 610
BUTT-SPLICE KIT
Joins straight ladder rack sections,
inside and outside bends, and
90-degree horizontal e-bends. Each

BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish Kit Qty.
LABSKG Gray 2
LABSKB Black 2
LABSK Plated 2
LABSKW White 2
CABLE PATHWAY  CABLE RUNWAY AND ACCESSORIES
nVent.com/HOFFMANSUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICENETWORKING3 Spec-00069  W
LADDER RACK CURVED SECTIONS
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish Vertical Bend Type W (in.) W (mm)
LIB6G Gray Inside 6.00 152
LIB6BLK Black Inside 6.00 152
LIB6GZ Plated Inside 6.00 152
LIB6W White Inside 6.00 152
LIB12G Gray Inside 12.00 305
LIB12BLK Black Inside 12.00 305
LIB12GZ Plated Inside 12.00 305
LIB12W White Inside 12.00 305
LIB15BLK Black Inside 15.00 381
LIB15W White Inside 15.00 381
LIB18G Gray Inside 18.00 457
LIB18BLK Black Inside 18.00 457
LIB18W White Inside 18.00 457
LIB18GZ Plated Inside 18.00 457
LIB24BLK Black Inside 24.00 610
LIB24W White Inside 24.00 610
LOB6G Gray Outside 6.00 152
LOB6BLK Black Outside 6.00 152
LOB6GZ Plated Outside 6.00 152
LOB6W White Outside 6.00 152
LOB12G Gray Outside 12.00 305
LOB12BLK Black Outside 12.00 305
LOB12GZ Plated Outside 12.00 305
LOB12W White Outside 12.00 305
LOB15BLK Black Outside 15.00 381
LOB15W White Outside 15.00 381
LOB18G Gray Outside 18.00 457
LOB18BLK Black Outside 18.00 457
LOB18GZ Plated Outside 18.00 457
LOB18W White Outside 18.00 457
LOB24BLK Black Outside 24.00 610
LOB24W White Outside 24.00 610
90-DEGREE HORIZONTAL E-BEND SECTION
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish W (in.) W (mm)
L90HB12G Gray 12.00 305
L90HB12BLK Black 12.00 305
L90HB12GZ Plated 12.00 305
L90HB12W White 12.00 305
L90HB15BLK Black 15.00 381
L90HB15W White 15.00 381
L90HB18G Gray 18.00 457
L90HB18BLK Black 18.00 457
L90HB18GZ Plated 18.00 457
L90HB18W White 18.00 457
L90HB24BLK Black 24.00 610
L90HB24W White 24.00 610
CABLE PATHWAY  CABLE RUNWAY AND ACCESSORIES
nVent.com/HOFFMAN NETWORKING 4Spec-00069  W
JUNCTION SPLICE KIT
BULLETIN: DCR

nVent.com/HOFFMANSUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICENETWORKING5 Spec-00069  W
RADIUS DROP KIT
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish
Cable
Runway
Width (in.)
Cable
Runway
Width(mm)
Kit
Qty.
LRD6G Gray 6.00 152 1
LRD6BLK Black 6.00 152 1
LRD6W White 6.00 152 1
LRD12G Gray 12.00 305 1
LRD12BLK Black 12.00 305 1
LRD12W White 12.00 305 1
LRD15BLK Black 15.00 381 1
LRD15W White 15.00 381 1
LRD18G Gray 18.00 457 1
LRD18BLK Black 18.00 457 1
LRD18W White 18.00 457 1
LRD24BLK Black 24.00 610 1
LRD24W White 24.00 610 1
STRINGER RADIUS DROP KIT
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish Kit Qty.
LSRDG Gray 1

5/8 in. nuts (40)
1
LRWSBKW White Rack-to-Runway Brackets (20)
Slip-On
5/8 in. nuts (40)
1
RACK-TO-RUNWAY MOUNTING PLATE KIT
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number
Fits Ladder
Width Finish Kit Qty.
LRRMPG 6, 12 Gray 1
LRRMPBLK 6, 12 Black 1
LRRMPGZ 6, 12 Plated 1
LRRMPW 6, 12 White 1
LRRMPW15 12, 15 White 1
LRRMPBLK15 12, 15 Black 1
LRRMPG18 12, 18 Gray 1
LRRMPBLK18 12, 18 Black 1
LRRMPGZ18 12, 18 Plated 1
LRRMPW18 12, 18 White 1
LRRMPBLK24 18, 24 Black 1
LRRMPW24 18, 24 White 1
CABLE PATHWAY  CABLE RUNWAY AND ACCESSORIES
nVent.com/HOFFMANSUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICENETWORKING7 Spec-00069  W
VERTICAL WALL BRACKET
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish Kit Qty.
LVWBG Gray 2
LVWBB Black 2
LVWB Plated 2
LVWW White 2
TRIANGLE SUPPORT BRACKET KIT
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish
Fits Cable
Runway Kit Qty.
LTSB12G Gray 6, 12 1 A
LTSB12BLK Black 6, 12 1 A
LTSB12GZ Plated 6, 12 1 A
LTSB12W White 6, 12 1 A
LTSB181524W White 15, 18, 24 1 A
LTSB151824BLK Black 15, 18, 24 1 A
LTSB18G Gray 12, 18 1 B
LTSB18BLK Black 12, 18 1 B
LTSB18GZ Plated 12, 18 1 B
LTSB24BLK Black 12, 18, 24 1 A
CABLE PATHWAY  CABLE RUNWAY AND ACCESSORIES
nVent.com/HOFFMAN NETWORKING 8Spec-00069  W
MODULAR TRIANGLE SUPPORT BRACKET KIT
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish
Fits Cable
Runway Kit Qty.
LMTSB12B Black 6, 12 1
LMTSB12W White 6, 12 1
LMTSB18B Black 12, 18 1
LMTSB18W White 12, 18 1
LMTSB24B Black 18, 24 1
LMTSB24W White 18, 24 1
WALL ANGLE SUPPORT
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish
L

BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Kit Qty. Finish
LCSKG 1 Gray
LCSKB 1 Black
LCSK 1 Plated
LCSKW 1 White
END CAP KIT
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Kit Qty.
LEC 2
RUNWAY TERMINATION KIT
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish
Fits Cable
Runway Kit Qty.
LRTK12G Gray 12 1
LRTK12B Black 12 1
LRTK12 Plated 12 1
LRTK12W White 12 1
LRTK18G Gray 18 1
LRTK18B Black 18 1
LRTK18 Plated 18 1
LRTK18W White 18 1
LRTK24B Black 24 1
LRTK24W White 24 1
MOVABLE CROSS MEMBER
BULLETIN: DCR
Catalog Number Finish W (in.) W (mm)
Kit
Qty.
LMCM12G Gray 12.00 305 1
LMCM12BLK Black 12.00 305 1
LMCM12GZ Plated 12.00 305 1
LMCM12W White 12.00 305 1
LMCM18G Gray 18.00 457 1
LMCM18BLK Black 18.00 457 1
LMCM18GZ Plated 18.00 457 1
LMCM18W White 18.00 457 1
LMCM24BLK Black 24.00 610 1
LMCM24W White 24.00 610 1
CABLE PATHWAY  CABLE RUNWAY AND ACCESSORIES
nVent.com/HOFFMAN NETWORKING 10Spec-00069  W
RACK-TO-WALL KIT
BULLETIN: DOFR2